501940379 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Data Cloak LLC	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyaline Screen LLC	
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE, SUITE 101	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7540634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731 **Phone**: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTAPP101WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Watson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Data Cloak LLC Amendment_Name Change_20120213#page1.tif source=Data Cloak LLC Amendment_Name Change_20120213#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0017 OP \$40.00 7540634



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATA CLOAK LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATA CLOAK LLC" TO "HYALINE SCREEN LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2012, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

5059789 8100

120162303

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9364290

DATE: 02-14-12

PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0018 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 FM 02/13/2012 FILED 05:09 FM 02/13/2012 SRV 120162303 - 5059789 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amendas follows: Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amende to change the name of the limited liability company to Hyaline Screen LLC. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of the lotter day of February A.D. 2012.	Name	of Limited Li	ability Company: Da	ta Cloa	k LLC
to change the name of the limited liability company to Hyaline Screen LLC. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of the content of the conten			ormation of the limited	l liability c	ompany is hereby amend
14	to c	hange the	name of the li	e of For	rmation is amende Lability company
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of the day of February A.D. 2012					
	IN WI	**			
			Ву:	dott	e Swith
By: Nottre Smith				Au	thorized Person(s)
By: Sottle Swith Authorized Person(s)			Name:	Dottie	Smith
					Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 05/31/2012